

MACT 367/22
KAJAL Vs. MUKESH PASWAN

24.08.2024

Present: Shri Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off and ex parte vide order dated 22.09.2022**).
Shri Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Assistant Ahlmad from the court of Ld. JMFC has appeared and stated that Ahlmad is on leave and file is not traceable. He seeks some time to trace the file and to file the FDR.

Fresh notice be issued to the Ahlmad for NDOH.

Adjournment sought to lead PE. Last opportunity given.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.08.2024