

6 MACT 367/22
KAJAL Vs. MUKESH PASWAN

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Amit Ranjan,Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner (*exparte and defence struck off vide order dated 22.09.2022*).
Shri Vishal Singh, proxy counsel for insurance company.

PF was filed late by the petitioner due to which service could not be effected.

Issue fresh notice to proposed respondents i.e., driver, owner and insurance company of vehicle bearing no. HR69D-7099 on filing of PF within 10 days from today for next date of hearing.

Put up on **13.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026